Sheet 1 of 3

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 14.50

CONTRACT NO. 170061 DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: March 11, 2021

BID OPENING DATE: April 8, 2021

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 4/12/2021 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE:	4/12/2021
DATE.	4/12/2021

			Bouthillier's Construction, Inc. NO. 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gregg Simpson Trucking NO. 2			
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, M.P. 14.50										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	1460	\$40.00	\$58,400.00	\$60.00	\$87,600.00	\$50.00	\$73,000.00	
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	42	\$4,085.00	\$171,570.00	\$6,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$222,600.00	
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	28	\$1,625.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$50,400.00	
12	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	1584	\$30.00	\$47,520.00	\$20.00	\$31,680.00	\$30.00	\$47,520.00	
13	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	440	\$70.00	\$30,800.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	
14	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
15	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$41.00	\$820.00	
16	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	
17	24" HDPE	LF	60	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
18(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	575	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$70.00	\$40,250.00	
20	HMA (Type A)	TON	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$223.00	\$44,600.00	
21	HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	215	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	
22	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	
23	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	175	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	
24	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	
25	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$37.50	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	
26	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	535	\$7.00	\$3,745.00	\$20.00	\$10,700.00	\$7.90	\$4,226.50	
27	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, White)	LF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.90	\$2,450.00	
28	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, Yellow)	LF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.90	\$2,450.00	
	Total:	1			\$501,010.00		\$711,730.00		\$617,726.50	
	DBE Goal:	1			99%		14%		60%	
☆	Corrected Amount									

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 14.50

CONTRACT NO. 170061 DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: March 11, 2021

BID OPENING DATE: April 8, 2021

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 4/12/2021 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 4/12/2021

—											
				Rege Construction		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Team Ghilotti			
				NO. 3			NO. 4				
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, M.P. 14.50											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$26,142.00	\$26,142.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,877.00	\$37,877.00		
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$3,226.00	\$3,226.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$28,421.00	\$28,421.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$35,685.25	\$35,685.25		
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,977.00	\$3,977.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,777.00	\$6,777.00		
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$5,663.00	\$5,663.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00		
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00		
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	1460	\$33.00	\$48,180.00	\$60.00	\$87,600.00	\$46.00	\$67,160.00		
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	20	\$284.00	\$5,680.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$15,600.00		
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	42	\$5,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$6,777.00	\$284,634.00		
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	28	\$2,019.00	\$56,532.00	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,387.00	\$66,836.00		
12	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	1584	\$38.00	\$60,192.00	\$20.00	\$31,680.00	\$34.00	\$53,856.00		
13	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	440	\$93.00	\$40,920.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$89.60	\$39,424.00		
14	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	20	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$173.00	\$3,460.00		
15	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$71.25	\$1,425.00		
16	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$359.00	\$1,795.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$705.00	\$3,525.00		
17	24" HDPE	LF	60	\$201.00	\$12,060.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$222.00	\$13,320.00		
18(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	30	\$256.00	\$7,680.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00		
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	575	\$77.00	\$44,275.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$67.75	\$38,956.25		
20	HMA (Type A)	TON	200	\$230.00	\$46,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$217.00	\$43,400.00		
21	HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	215	\$28.00	\$6,020.00	\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$70.50	\$15,157.50		
22	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	250	\$27.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.50	\$11,375.00		
23	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	175	\$112.00	\$19,600.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$94.00	\$16,450.00		
24	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,765.00	\$7,530.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00		
25	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$69.00	\$690.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
26	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	535	\$10.00	\$5,350.00	\$20.00	\$10,700.00	\$7.80	\$4,173.00		
27	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, White)	LF	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00		
28	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, Yellow)	LF	500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00		
	Total:				\$666,938.00		\$711,730.00		\$817,141.00		
	DBE Goal:				3%		14%		N/A		
☆	Corrected Amount				270		11,0		1.011		
				۱			((

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 14.50

CONTRACT NO. 170061 DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: March 11, 2021

BID OPENING DATE: April 8, 2021

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 4/12/2021 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 4/12/2021

<u> </u>									
				Piazza Co	onstruction	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE		
				NO. 5		EIGHVEEK 5 ESTIMATE		NO. 6	
				UNIT	510	UNIT		UNIT	0.10
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, M.P. 14.50									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,450.25	\$28,450.25	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,895.00	\$6,895.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	200	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	1460	\$104.50	\$152,570.00	\$60.00	\$87,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	20	\$168.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	42	\$9,255.00	\$388,710.00	\$6,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	28	\$2,250.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	1584	\$47.75	\$75,636.00	\$20.00	\$31,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	440	\$63.25	\$27,830.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	20	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$398.00	\$1,990.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	24" HDPE	LF	60	\$229.00	\$13,740.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	30	\$153.00	\$4,590.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	575	\$75.75	\$43,556.25	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	HMA (Type A)	TON	200	\$174.25	\$34,850.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	215	\$35.50	\$7,632.50	\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	250	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	175	\$106.50	\$18,637.50	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$4,016.00	\$8,032.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$87.00	\$870.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	535	\$7.30	\$3,905.50	\$20.00	\$10,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, White)	LF	500	\$5.10	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, Yellow)	LF	500	\$5.10	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total:				\$925,850.00		\$711,730.00		\$0.00
	DBE Goal:				N/A		14%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								